SmartSlice GRT1-series I/O Terminals
GRT1-DRT/ID4(-1)/OD4(-1)/ROS2/AD2/DA2C/DA2V/CT1(-1)
Downsize Control Panels, Lower Costs, and Reduce Wiring
Work Compared to Conventional I/O Terminals
• Building-block design allows connection of up to 64 Remote
I/O Terminals (1,024 I/O points max.).
• Easy wiring. Simply insert pin terminals (no screwdriver
required).

supply
SmartSlice GRT1-series I/O Terminals  GRT1-DRT/ID4(-1)/OD4(-1)/ROS2/AD2/DA2C/DA2V/CT1(-1) 1
Ordering Information
Note: Standards:
· As of the end of January 2007, the GRT1 conforms to UL, CSA, cULus, cUL, NK, Lloyd's Register, and EC Directives (indicated as follows: U for UL, U1 for UL
Class 1 Div. 2 hazardous location certification, C for CSA, UC for cULus, UC1 for cULus Class 1 Div. 2 hazardous location certification, CU for cUL, N for NK, L
for Lloyd's Register, and CE for EC Directives).
· Consult your OMRON representative for details on usage conditions
Specifications
Note: 1.For power supply input to the Slice I/O Units.
2.To drive GRT1-ROS2 Relays.
● Power Consumption and Weight
Unit name Classifica-
tion
Internal I/O
common I/O points Model Standards
(See note.) Remarks
DeviceNet
Communications Unit --- --- --- GRT1-DRT
UC1, CE, N, L
Up to 64 Slice I/O Units can be connected.
Slice
I/O Units
Digital I/O Units
DC inputs
NPN
4 points
GRT1-ID4
---
PNP GRT1-ID4-1
Transistor
outputs
NPN
4 points
GRT1-OD4
PNP GRT1-OD4-1
Relay
outputs --- 2 points GRT1-ROS2
Analog I/O Units
Analog
inputs
 (current/
voltage)
---
2 points GRT1-AD2
---Analog
outputs
(current)
2 points GRT1-DA2C
Analog
outputs
(voltage)
2 points GRT1-DA2V
Counter Units Counter
NPN Counter inputs: 1
External outputs: 1
GRT1-CT1
Certification pending ---
PNP GRT1-CT1-1
Other Units
Turnback Units
Left
Turnback --- --- GRT1-TBR
UC1, CE, N, L
For right-side turnback
Right
Turnback GRT1-TBL For left-side turnback
I/O Power Feed
Unit --- --- --- GRT1-PD2
Use when the total current consumption of the
I/O Power Supply exceeds 4 A, or to make the
I/O Power Supply a separate system.
End Unit --- --- --- GRT1-END Necessary for terminating the Slice I/O Termi-